Having a net worth of more than RP. 1,000,000,000.00 (one 
billion rupiah) up to a maximum of RP. 5,000,000,000.00 (five billion rupiah), 
excluding land and business premises; or Having annual sales of more than Rp 
2,000,000,000.00 (two billion rupiah) up to a maximum of Rp 15,000,000,000.00 
(fifteen billion rupiah); and 

c) Medium business criteria Has a net worth of more than RP. 5,000,000,000.00 (five 
billion rupiah) up to a maximum of RP. 10,000,000,000.00 (ten billion rupiah), 
excluding land and business premises; or Having annual sales of more than RP. 

15,000,000,000.00 (fifteen billion rupiah) up to a maximum of RP. 50,000,000,000.00 
(fifty billion rupiah) 

SAK EMKM 
SAK EMKM stands for Micro, Small, and Medium Entity Financial Accounting 

Standards, which are specifically designed as financial accounting standards for 
MSMEs.